ORDINANCE 2023-19

Township of New Hanover County of Burlington State of New Jersey

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEW HANOVER, VARIOUS CHAPTERS, TO AMEND CERTAIN APPLICATION, LICENSE AND PERMIT FEES, SPECIFICALLY CHAPTER 61-6

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of New Hanover, as follows:

Section **6** of Chapter 61, **Alcoholic Beverages**, of the Code of the Township of New Hanover, is hereby amended to change the annual license fees to read as follows:

Chapter 61-6. License Fees; Maximum Number of Licenses; Applicability

A. Plenary retail consumption: \$746.40
B. Plenary retail distribution: \$746.40
C. Club License: \$150.00

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the remaining sections and subparts of Chapter 61 not specifically referenced above shall remain in full force and effect; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that all ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with this Ordinance are hereby repealed or amended to the extent of such inconsistency; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Council of the Township of New Hanover that this ordinance shall take effect after passage and publication as required by law.

Introduction: October 10, 2023
Date of Publication: October 15, 2023

COUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB	COUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB
KOSHAK	X				SMITH	X			
PAWLYZYN	X				PETERLA	X			
MURPHY	X								
MOTION	KOSHAK				SECOND		MURPHY		
X – INDICATES VOTE			AB- A	ABSENT 1	NV- NOT VOTING				

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of an ordinance introduced by the Township Committee of the Township of New Hanover, Burlington County, New Jersey at a regular meeting held on October 10, 2023.

Susan D. Jackson, RMC Borough Clerk Adopted: November 21, 2023 Date of Publication: November 30, 2023

COUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB	COUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB
KOSHAK	X				SMITH	X			
PAWLYZYN	X				PETERLA	X			
MURPHY	X								
MOTION	SMITH				SECOND MURPI		PHY		
X – INDICATES VOTE			AB- ABSENT NV-		NOT VOTING				

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of an ordinance adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of New Hanover, Burlington County, New Jersey at a regular meeting held on November 21, 2023.

Susan D. Jackson, RMC Borough Clerk	
Susan Jackson, RMC	Paul Peterla
Township Clerk	Mayor